



	FORM PTO-1598 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents in accordance with the following corresponding data:		
	1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party:	
	DAVID AUSTIN BURT	Name: ITW LIMITED .	
	Additional Conveying Parties? Yes _x_ No	Street Address: Queensway	
		Fforestfach, Swansea	
5	3. Nature of Conveyance: _x_AssignmentMerger	City: State: Zip: <u>SA5 4YE</u> .	
5-61-	Security Agreement Change of Name		
6)	Other	Additional Names/Addresses Attached?Yes_x_ No	
<i>></i> -	Execution Date: <u>August 14, 1998</u> .	·	
1	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed along with a new application, the execution date is		
	A. Patent Application No(s): B. Patent No(s):		
,	09/124,416		
	Additional Numbers Attached? Yes _x_ No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the recorded documents should be mailed: Name: Steven W. Weinrieb Firm Name: SCHWARTZ & WEINRIEB Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway 6. Total Number of Patent Applications and/or Patents Involved In Recording: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed X To Be Charged to Deposit Account		
	Crystal Plaza One, Suite 1109	6. Deposit Account Number.	
	City: Arlington State: Virginia Zip: 2220	23-0818	
	 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached document comprises an original document or a true copy thereof. 		
	Steven W. Weinrieb		
99 DNGL	Name of Person Signing Signature Date DNGU EN 00000347 230818 09124416 Total Number of Pages Comprising Cover Sheet		
1	40.00 CH		

PATENT REEL: 9895 FRAME: 0944 Name(s) of Inventors

(1) David Austin BURT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

ITW LIMITED

Address of Assignee United Kingdom

Queensway, Fforestfach, Swansea SA5 4YE

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title TAMPER RESISTANT SEAL

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

Date of Signing
of Application on
Alternative Identification
for filed applications

August 14, 1998

U.S. Application Serial Number 09/124,416 filed July 29, 1998

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 14-08-98 Signature of Inventor (1)

RECORDED: 04/19/1999

Daniel S. Bunk

Date 14 - 08 - 98 Witness ___

Date 14 898. Witness

H:\JMT\FORMS\US-,ASS

PATENT REEL: 9895 FRAME: 0945

H:/JMT/FORMS/US-,ASS